revised 5/12

Ref. No.
55400A
920280
980644
135004
22111A
J1211A
62608C
64 703A
66918A
B67314A
B7415A

g
-

= O 0D 00 =J O &N £ d g =2

R ]

—l—i—i—l—l—l—i—l—h—lwg
"-l:

Description

Key 3/16 X 3/4 Dia. Hypro
Nut-5/8-18x3/8 Hex Jam
Washerflt 5/8 Sae

Drum Assembly American 12
Cover Drum American 12
Bumper Assy

Cover Drum Shaft
Housing-Bearing Shaft
Retainerfelt Washerpntdam 8
Scr

Shaft-Drum

DRUM ASSY

ltem
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Ref. No.

6T4TTA
67818A
67819A
B7911A
962262
962983
980657
S1110A
B6165A
83217A

Lﬂ—lhlmm—l_n_l_h_u‘g

Description

Shaft-Cover-Drum
Spacer-Shaft Drum
Spacer-Shaft Drum

Spring

Screw, Set 8-32 X 1/2°

Screw, 1/4-20 X 5/8 P.H. Philips
Washer, Lock 1/4

Bearing-Ball

Pulley, Drum

Screw #10-24 X 1/2 PHCR TYPE 23

Gta_rliéé- American Sanders - American 12 Floor Sander Operators Manual

FORM NO. 78150D Page 27




revised 5/12
DUST CONTROL ASSY

Page 28 FORM NO. 78150D Clarke’ American Sanders - American 12 Floor Sander Owner's Manual



revised 5/12

Ref. No.

920256
925036
20401B
24504C
26102A
27801C
29402A
30501A
34223A
34224A
39704A
50954A
60401A
61602A
62001A
62800A
66110A
66115A
66172A
66173A
66505A
67413A
67815A
67816A
67908A
68002A
6810TA
81202A
85820A
86202A
87000A
87002A
877304
902567
915028
920148
925044
962288
962823
980657
23300A
51111A
67424A
85816A
85817A

_n_n_tmu_it.;wm.._ud_lm_u_hm_l_lwm_1.._.|.d._1._l._|._'|.._||d—l..—u—i—td—i—l.—n—lui_l_n_t‘.n_;._i_lmg

DUST CONTROL ASSY

Description

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 5/16-18
Pin-3/32x3/4 Cotter

Idler Arm Black

Fan Housing - Black
Pan-Dust

Support - Dust Pipe

Yoke

Bushing

Gasket-Support Pipe
(Gasket

Washer-Felt

Bag Assy-Dust

Arm-Cable

Collar

Cap-Bearing

Pipe Assy

Pipe Assy-Dust Weldt
Plunger

Pulley Fan Am-12

Pulley Idler Am-12
Pin-Hinge Yoke

Shaft

Spacer-Bearing-ldler Pulley
Spacer

Spring

Stud

Stud

Nut 7/16-14 Hx St Lh
Screw 3/8-16 X 5/8 Hx Cap G5
Scr 5/8 -11x 5/8 St St
Washer .39x.75x.09 Flat St
Washerflat

Ring Retaining Internal
Bearing Balldouble Sealed
Key, 1/8 X 5/8 Woodruff
Nut, 3/8-16 Hex Jam

Pin, Cotter-.094 X 1.00
Bolt, 3/8-16 X 1.00 Hex Hd.
Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2 PH.
Washer, Lock 1/4

Fan

Bearingball

Shaft Fan

Screw, 5/16-18 X 1,75 Hex Hd
Screw 5/16-18 X 2.00 Hex Hd Grb

Clarke® American Sanders - American 12 Floor Sander Operator's Manual

FORM NO. 78150D Page 29



revised 5/12

BASE ASSY [MODELS 07001A, 07108A, 07109A, 07120A]

e ——

Page 30 FORM NO. 78150D

Clarke” American Sanders - American 12 Floor Sander Owner's Manual



revised 5/12

ltem

000 ~ O D DRy -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
k¥
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
2
40
41
42

Ref. No.

501345
962015
10243A
23406A
25200C
25600A
29403C
60101A
607158
61333A
62000A
62801A
66123A
66628C
66913A
67109A
67309A
67315A
67416A
67810A
67814A
67821A
67906A

67907A -

81209A
86201A
67000A
87003A
87101A
88502A
747304
920160
920196
962823
980650
980657
26502A
5112A
51226A
85806A
85811A
87007A

Clarke’ American Sanders - American 12 Floor Sander Operator's Manual

—u.J:-.-.—l.l:-.m-.—*mmwma—ﬂmmmn—'-—-d—-Am—--—lm—4m—u—l~dmw—t—tm—t—~—t—h-t—4mm—lg
b

BASE ASSY [MODELS 07001A, 07108A, 07109A, 07120A]

Description

Plug Button 25/32 Fm

Screw 10-24 X 3/6 Pn St Ph
Wheel Asm Urethane

Frame

Knob Hand - Black
Lever-Reach

Yoke Wheel - Black

Axle

Boltpivotamerican 8 & 12
Caster Wheel 4

Nut-End

Eccentric-Control Shaft
Plunger

Cover Truck Wheel

Retainer Bearing

Rod-Pilot

Screw Drum Pressure Adj. Ame
Ser

Shaft-Lever

Spacer

Spacer

Spacer Drum Sander

Spring American 8/12

Spring Drum Pressure America
Nut Large Flange 1/2-13

Scr 5/16-18x1 St St Cup Pt
Washer .39x.75x.09 Flat St
Washer .59x1.00x.09 Flat St
Washer Lock 1/2 Nom

Set Screw-10-24x3/8 Cone Point
Rietaining Ring 1.250 Internal
Mut, 5/16 Jam Hex

Nut 1/2-13 Hex Jam

Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2 PH.
Washer, #10 Lock

Washer, Lock 1/4

Plate, Plunger Spring
Bearing 6202

Bearing, 6202 Sealed

Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4 Hex Sz
Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex Hd
Washer Control Shaft

FORM NO. 78150D Page 31



revised 5/12

BASE ASSY [MODELS 07044C, 07049C]

e ——

Clarke’ American Sanders - American 12 Floor Sander Owner's Manual

Page 32 FORM NO. 78150D




revised 5/12

ltem

0O =d T O e L g —

e P Ll el Ll LD L Ll L L Ll L P Pd P Pl Pd Pl Pd Pd P Pl et e ed eed ed e ed ek o
— D 00 = O N e L MY = DD 0D =) O s L P = DD 00 =] N LD Y= (DD

Ref. No.
- 501345

962015
23406A
25200C
25600A
29403C
59928A
60T01A
607158
62000A
62801A
66123A
66628C
66913A
67109A
67309A
67315A
67416A
67810A
67814A
67817A
67821A
67906A
67907A
81209A
86201A
87000A
87003A
87101A
88502A
920160
920196
962823
980650
980657
26502A
ST112A
51225A
85806A
858T1A
87007A

d.h.dmm—immwm—lmmm—l—lﬁﬁm—inM—tm—t—n—vmm-—l—t—twm—i—l—tﬂm—tg

BASE ASSY [MODELS 07044C, 07049C]

Description

Plug Button 25/32 Fm
Screw 10-24 X 3/8 Pn St Ph
Frame

Knob Hand - Black
Lever-Reach

Yoke Wheel - Black
Wheelsteel Am 8&12

Axle

Boltpivotamerican 8 & 12
Nut-End

Eccentric-Control Shaft
Plunger

Cover Truck Whee

Retainer Bearing

Rod-Pilot

Screw Drum Pressure Adj. Ame
Scr

Shaft-Lever

Spacer

Spacer

Spacer

Spacer Drum Sander
Spring American 8/12
Spring Drum Pressure America
Nut Large Flange 1/2-13

Scr 5/16-18x1 St St Cup Pt
Washer .39x.75x.09 Flat St
Washer .59x1.00x.09 Flat St
Washer Lock 1/2 Nom

Set Screw-10-24x3/8 Cone Point
Mut, 5/16 Jam Hex

Nut 1/2-13 Hex Jam

Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2 P.H,
Washer, #10 Lock

Washer, Lock 1/4

Plate, Plunger Spring
Bearing 6202

Bearing Ball 6202 2rs
Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4 Hex 5z
Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex Hd
Washer Control Shaft

Clarke” American Sanders - American 12 Floor Sander Operator's Manual

FORM NO. 78150D Page 33



	AM 12 9-1
	AM 12 10-1
	AM 12 11-1
	AM 12 12-1
	AM 12 13-1
	AM 12 14-1
	AM 12 15-1

